Ŧ··

Hrvatski Telekom

Zagreb - 10 December 2019

Ordinary share: HT (ISIN: HRHT00RA0005)

Listing: Zagreb Stock Exchange, Official market

Croatian Telecom Inc. Radnička cesta 21, HR – Zagreb LEI: 097900BFHJ0000029454 Member State: Republic of Croatia

Boris Drilo appointed for another term of office in the Management Board of Hrvatski Telekom

Hrvatski Telekom (Reuters: HT.ZA; Bloomberg: HTRA CZ), Croatia's leading telecommunications provider, announces that the Supervisory Board at its today's session appointed Boris Drilo as Member of the Management Board and Chief Technical and Information Officer (CTIO) for another 3-year term of office, commencing from 1 January 2020 when his current mandate expires.

Boris Drilo joined HT in 2012, coming from Ericsson Group, where he had spent 12 years at project and managerial functions related to the development and application of telecommunications networks and new technologies. In 2017 he was appointed Management Board Member and Chief Technical and Information Officer. Prior to that he held the position of Sector Director in the CTIO area. He was also a Member of the Management Board in charge of technology and IT of Iskon Internet d.d., a company fully owned by HT, in the period from 2014 to 2016.

Kostas Nebis, President of the Management Board, stated:

"It is my great pleasure to see Boris' appointment for another term of office. He has achieved excellent results in building and modernizing HT's networks and infrastructure so far, and I am convinced that, through our joint collaboration and continued investing in fiber and 5G, we will further accelerate the digital transformation of the company and of the Croatian economy, thereby connecting all Croatian citizens and companies through capabilities technology already has to offer today, all with the purpose of creating a World of Better Opportunities for our society."

As of 1 January 2020, the Management Board shall consist of Konstantinos Nempis, President and covering also business customers, Daniel Daub, responsible for finance, Boris Drilo, responsible for technology and IT functions, Nataša Rapaić, responsible for residential customers, and Ivan Bartulović, responsible for human resources.

Contact details

Hrvatski Telekom, Investor Relations

Marina Bengez Sedmak Tomislav Bajić E-mail Web site

Instinctif Partners Kay Larsen / Adrian Duffield 00 385 1 491 1080 00 385 1 491 1114 <u>ir@t.ht.hr</u> www.t.ht.hr/eng/investors

+44 (0)20 7457 2020

About Hrvatski Telekom

Hrvatski Telekom (HT) is the leading provider of telecommunication services in Croatia, serving 0.8 million fixed lines, 2.3 million mobile subscribers and 741 thousand broadband connections through its Residential and Business divisions.